	Table S4.   The twenty-six published microsatellite loci individually amplified for each species and reviewed for quality of amplification and polymorphism.  See Table S5 for the final set of loci used to genotype each species.

	Species
	Publication
	Locus

	Ammocrypta pellucida
	Ginson et al., 2011
	Esd3

	
	
	Esd17

	
	
	Esd18

	Etheostoma blennioides
	Beneteau et al., 2007
	Ebl4

	
	
	Ebl7

	Etheostoma caeruleum
	Tonnis, 2006
	Eca10

	
	
	Eca11

	
	
	Eca46

	
	
	Eca48

	
	
	Eca49

	
	
	Eca70

	
	
	Eca71

	Etheostoma chermocki
	Khudamrongsawat et al., 2007
	Eche001

	Etheostoma osburni
	Switzer et al., 2008
	EosC3

	
	
	EosC6

	
	
	EosC112

	
	
	EosD10

	
	
	EosD11

	
	
	EosD107

	Etheostoma scotti
	Gabel et al., 2008
	Esc26b

	
	
	Esc68

	
	
	Esc120

	
	
	Esc132b

	
	
	Esc187

	Percina rex
	Dutton et al., 2008
	Prex41

	
	
	Prex45
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